
32^ Caravino sotto le stelle
pos atleta anno categ società risultato

1 orozco sanchez juan david 1983 M23 uisp A.S.D. ATLETICA MONTEROSA ARNAD M. E G. FOGU 00.23.05
2 dassetto marco 1978 M35 uisp A.S.D. ATLETICA SETTIMESE 00.23.41
3 nicco alessandro 1984 M23 uisp A.P.D. PONT SAINT MARTIN 00.23.58
4 micca federico 1992 M23 uisp A.S.D. OLIMPIATLETICA 00.24.52
5 amico mariano 1992 M23 uisp A.S.D. OLIMPIATLETICA 00.25.12
6 raimondo davide 1977 M35 uisp A.S.D. LIBERTAS FORNO "SERGIO BENETTI" 00.25.20
7 pe' andrea 1981 M23 fidal A.P.D. PONT-SAINT-MARTIN 00.25.41
8 cabodi claudio 1982 M23 uisp U.S. ATLETICA CAFASSE 00.25.52
9 zagato michael 1990 M23 uisp A.S.D. PODISTICA DORA BALTEA 00.26.04

10 plater alessandro 1978 M35 fidal ATLETICA SANDRO CALVESI 00.26.08
11 vige' fabrizio 1969 M45 fidal A.P.D. PONT-SAINT-MARTIN 00.26.09
12 regis marco 1986 M23 uisp DURBANO GAS ENERGY RIVAROLO 77 00.26.10
13 caresio giuliano franco 1983 M23 uisp DURBANO GAS ENERGY RIVAROLO 77 00.26.15
14 garda alex 1977 M35 fidal A.P.D. PONT-SAINT-MARTIN 00.26.22
15 cottitto angelo 1965 M50 uisp POL. DIL. BAIRESE 00.26.27
16 fenoglio lucio 1992 M23 uisp A.S.D. LIBERTAS FORNO "SERGIO BENETTI" 00.26.36
17 tapparo alan 1976 M35 uisp POL. DIL. BAIRESE 00.26.37
18 faraone fabio 1975 M40 uisp U.S. ATLETICA CAFASSE 00.26.40
19 giovannini claudio 1973 M40 uisp SETTIMO - CIRIE' - CHIVASSO 00.26.46
20 oberto folco maria 1988 M23 uisp DURBANO GAS ENERGY RIVAROLO 77 00.26.50
21 simeone jacopo 1986 M23 uisp A.S.D. POLISPORTIVA MONCRIVELLESE 00.26.58
22 roma silvio 1978 M35 uisp VALSUSA RUNNING TEAM ASD 00.27.04
23 grappein ali 1970 M45 fidal A.P.D. PONT-SAINT-MARTIN 00.27.11
24 bison stefano 1971 M40 uisp DURBANO GAS ENERGY RIVAROLO 77 00.27.14
25 cavaletto enrico 1959 M55 uisp A.S.D. PODISTICA DORA BALTEA 00.27.17
26 amprino marco 1969 M45 uisp A.S.D. MONCENISIO 00.27.22
27 bussetto andrea 1993 M20 uisp DURBANO GAS ENERGY RIVAROLO 77 00.27.26
28 paradiso gianfranco 1963 M50 uisp U.S. ATLETICA CAFASSE 00.27.26
29 concato massimo 1963 M50 uisp A.S.D. TAPPOROSSO 00.27.32
30 bianco bruno 1954 M60 uisp POL. DIL. BAIRESE 00.27.36
31 de lauri costantino 1965 M50 uisp A.S.D. PODISTICA LEINI' 00.27.38
32 porello umberto 1977 M35 uisp POL. DIL. BAIRESE 00.27.45
33 vittorelli roberto 1981 M23 uisp POL. DIL. BAIRESE 00.27.48
34 pezzetti massimo 1974 M40 uisp A.S.D. LIBERTAS FORNO "SERGIO BENETTI" 00.27.56
35 rolle capra davide 1969 M45 uisp DURBANO GAS ENERGY RIVAROLO 77 00.28.04
36 esposito potito 1964 M50 uisp POL. DIL. BAIRESE 00.28.09
37 zanuttini riccardo 1968 M45 uisp VALSUSA RUNNING TEAM ASD 00.28.13
38 giacoma rosa claudio 1976 M35 uisp POL. DIL. BAIRESE 00.28.15
39 cenacchi alessandro 1971 M40 uisp ATLETICA VENTUROLI 00.28.16
40 facchinello marco 1967 M45 uisp POL. DIL. BAIRESE 00.28.26
41 vieta pietro 1962 M50 uisp POL. DIL. BAIRESE 00.28.30
42 regis denis 1965 M50 fidal S.S. VITTORIO ALFIERI ASTI 00.28.31
43 vesco andrea 1981 M23 uisp A.S.D. PODISTICA DORA BALTEA 00.28.34
44 rua roberto 1968 M45 uisp POL. DIL. BAIRESE 00.28.36
45 galisse mauro 1968 M45 fidal ATLETICA MONTEROSA FOGU ARNAD 00.28.37
46 coppola leonardo 1975 M40 uisp POL. DIL. BAIRESE 00.28.42
47 truchetto alessio 1978 M35 uisp A.S.D. CAMPO CANAVESE 00.28.50
48 giordanino marco 1967 M45 uisp A.S.D. PODISTICA LEINI' 00.28.54
49 soldi gian luigi 1965 M50 uisp DURBANO GAS ENERGY RIVAROLO 77 00.28.56
50 vittorelli giovanni 1959 M55 uisp POL. DIL. BAIRESE 00.28.57
51 gigliotti luciano 1967 M45 uisp A.S.D. CASTLERUN 00.29.09
52 zorzi ferdinando 1985 M23 uisp POL. DIL. BAIRESE 00.29.09
53 giacomelli massimo 1968 M45 uisp A.S.D. PODISTICA LEINI' 00.29.12
54 locatto cometto dario 1963 M50 uisp A.S.D. PODISTICA DORA BALTEA 00.29.15
55 albano luca 1970 M45 fidal A.P.D. PONT-SAINT-MARTIN 00.29.19
56 migiarra fulvio 1964 M50 uisp A.S.D. PODISTICA DORA BALTEA 00.29.20
57 dematteis lodovico 1975 M40 uisp KEYCO HALF MARATHON 00.29.20
58 minardi michele 1960 M55 fidal POD.TRANESE UNIONE INDUSTRIALE 00.29.22
59 nurri cristian 1982 M23 uisp DURBANO GAS ENERGY RIVAROLO 77 00.29.23
60 vigliani stefano 1981 M23 uisp A.S.D. PODISTICA DORA BALTEA 00.29.25
61 battuello maurizio maria 1965 M50 uisp A.P.D. PONT SAINT MARTIN 00.29.26



62 rossi marco 1981 M23 uisp A.S.D. G. S. AVIS IVREA 00.29.31
63 beduzzi gianluca 1967 M45 uisp A.S.D. CASTLERUN 00.29.31
64 donato alfredo 1963 M50 uisp POL. DIL. BAIRESE 00.29.33
65 lazzarin alessandro 1970 M45 uisp A.S.D. PODISTICA DORA BALTEA 00.29.34
66 picatto gianluca 1970 M45 uisp DURBANO GAS ENERGY RIVAROLO 77 00.29.34
67 fragno giuseppe 1960 M55 uisp A.S.D. LIBERTAS FORNO "SERGIO BENETTI" 00.29.34
68 guglielmo fabrizio 1972 M40 uisp A.S.D. PODISTICA LEINI' 00.29.36
69 gatto ruggero 1969 M45 fidal PFIZER ITALIA RUNNING TEAM 00.29.37
70 leone enrico 1990 M23 uisp A.S.D. LIBERTAS FORNO "SERGIO BENETTI" 00.29.39
71 leonino ezio 1961 M50 uisp A.P.D. PONT SAINT MARTIN 00.29.39
72 corgiat mecio fabio 1981 M23 uisp A.S.D. LIBERTAS FORNO "SERGIO BENETTI" 00.29.42
73 dantonia paolo rocco 1974 M40 uisp DURBANO GAS ENERGY RIVAROLO 77 00.29.43
74 grillo gaetano 1960 M55 uisp CRAL REGIONE PIEMONTE 00.29.43
75 scrivani giovanni 1966 M45 uisp DURBANO GAS ENERGY RIVAROLO 77 00.29.44
76 aimaro massimo 1972 M40 uisp A.S.D. POLISPORTIVA MONCRIVELLESE 00.29.45
77 loro giovanni 1951 M60 uisp POL. DIL. BAIRESE 00.29.50
78 arnoletti daniele 1975 M40 uisp DURBANO GAS ENERGY RIVAROLO 77 00.29.52
79 mabritto matteo 1982 M23 uisp A.S.D. PODISTICA DORA BALTEA 00.29.57
80 medaina stiv 1985 M23 uisp POL. DIL. BAIRESE 00.29.59
81 quacchia alessandro 1974 M40 uisp A.S.D. PODISTICA DORA BALTEA 00.30.00
82 giudici mario 1953 M60 uisp DURBANO GAS ENERGY RIVAROLO 77 00.30.10
83 bevacqua cristian 1985 M23 uisp DURBANO GAS ENERGY RIVAROLO 77 00.30.15
84 corio piero 1966 M45 uisp ATLETICA CASELLE '93 A.S.D. 00.30.17
85 macaro valerio 1960 M55 uisp ATLETICA VENTUROLI 00.30.19
86 rossato umberto massimo 1976 M35 uisp POL. DIL. BAIRESE 00.30.20
87 marzo francesco 1953 M60 uisp POL. DIL. BAIRESE 00.30.21
88 zorzo roberto 1966 M45 uisp A.S.D. PODISTICA DORA BALTEA 00.30.22
89 manerba fiorino 1952 M60 uisp A.S.D. PODISTICA DORA BALTEA 00.30.31
90 erario maria rosa 1980 F35 uisp A.S.D. PODISTICA LEINI' 00.30.32
91 vit renzo 1966 M45 uisp POL. DIL. BAIRESE 00.30.38
92 picatto andrea 1975 M40 uisp DURBANO GAS ENERGY RIVAROLO 77 00.30.40
93 pol gualtiero 1972 M40 uisp A.S.D. SAMONE 00.30.45
94 roncon luca 1976 M35 uisp DURBANO GAS ENERGY RIVAROLO 77 00.30.46
95 nisi andrea 1959 M55 fidal A.S.GAGLIANICO 1974 00.30.48
96 gianasso andrea 1977 M35 uisp POL. DIL. BAIRESE 00.30.50
97 serra giuseppe 1961 M50 uisp A.S.D. PODISTICA DORA BALTEA 00.30.52
98 massone davide 1970 M45 uisp ATLETICA VENTUROLI 00.30.53
99 copelli fausto 1956 M55 uisp ATLETICA VENTUROLI 00.30.53

100 lebole antonio 1965 M50 fidal A.S.GAGLIANICO 1974 00.30.55
101 arduino roberto 1972 M40 uisp DURBANO GAS ENERGY RIVAROLO 77 00.30.55
102 ferrara vincenzo 1968 M45 uisp A.S.D. PODISTICA DORA BALTEA 00.30.58
103 osello giandomenico 1977 M35 uisp POL. DIL. BAIRESE 00.31.01
104 borgra marco 1958 M55 uisp POL. DIL. BAIRESE 00.31.01
105 casotto marco 1965 M50 fidal A.S.GAGLIANICO 1974 00.31.03
106 pollino franco 1962 M50 uisp A.S.D. LIBERTAS FORNO "SERGIO BENETTI" 00.31.05
107 palmeri roberto 1971 M40 uisp POL. DIL. BAIRESE 00.31.10
108 covelli roberto 1969 M45 uisp POL. DIL. BAIRESE 00.31.13
109 de vuono gianluca 1976 M35 uisp POL. DIL. BAIRESE 00.31.14
110 nonnis salvatore 1966 M45 uisp POL. DIL. BAIRESE 00.31.16
111 monferrato giuliano 1963 M50 uisp SETTIMO - CIRIE' - CHIVASSO 00.31.18
112 vallero fabrizio 1971 M40 uisp POL. DIL. BAIRESE 00.31.23
113 orlandi luca 1990 M23 uisp A.S.D. SAMONE 00.31.23
114 schiratto gianni 1974 M40 uisp DURBANO GAS ENERGY RIVAROLO 77 00.31.24
115 origlia marco 1962 M50 uisp A.S.D. G. S. AVIS IVREA 00.31.25
116 clementi massimo 1970 M45 uisp A.S.D. PODISTICA VALCHIUSELLA 00.31.27
117 rrika alma 1972 F40 fidal ATLETICA GIO' 22 RIVERA 00.31.29
118 gamba walter 1972 M40 uisp CRAL REGIONE PIEMONTE 00.31.33
119 bertinetto ivo 1968 M45 uisp DURBANO GAS ENERGY RIVAROLO 77 00.31.38
120 madlena fulvio 1954 M60 uisp POL. DIL. BAIRESE 00.31.39
121 brachet cota piero 1975 M40 uisp A.S.D. LIBERTAS FORNO "SERGIO BENETTI" 00.31.40
122 faletti enrico giuseppe 1978 M35 fidal A.S.D. PODISTICA TORINO 00.31.41
123 acotto gaio gian mario 1955 M60 uisp A.S.D. PODISTICA DORA BALTEA 00.31.42
124 mion giacomo 1999 M20 uisp A.S.D. PODISTICA DORA BALTEA 00.31.49
125 crivellaro mauro 1970 M45 uisp A.S.D. G. S. AVIS IVREA 00.31.52



126 stracuzzi massimo 1959 M55 uisp A.S.D. PODISTICA DORA BALTEA 00.31.53
127 di massimo patrizia 1972 F40 fidal A.S.GAGLIANICO 1974 00.31.59
128 guidobaldi franco 1954 M60 uisp DURBANO GAS ENERGY RIVAROLO 77 00.31.59
129 aimo boot fabio 1972 M40 uisp A.S.D. CASTLERUN 00.32.00
130 maraschin gianfranco domenico 1965 M50 uisp A.S.D. PODISTICA LEINI' 00.32.02
131 massaro eleonora 1974 F40 uisp POL. DIL. BAIRESE 00.32.03
132 capolongo celestino 1956 M55 uisp ATLETICA VENTUROLI 00.32.05
133 bertoli sergio 1949 M65 uisp A.S.D. LIBERTAS FORNO "SERGIO BENETTI" 00.32.11
134 abdel mohsen omar 1983 M23 uisp A.S.D. PODISTICA DORA BALTEA 00.32.11
135 rege morgana 1979 F35 uisp CLUB GIO 22 RIVERA 00.32.14
136 tonso dario 1971 M40 uisp A.S.D. PODISTICA DORA BALTEA 00.32.15
137 merlo luisella 1967 F45 fidal TURIN MARATHON 00.32.16
138 benedetto cristina 1966 F45 uisp A.S.D. PODISTICA LEINI' 00.32.18
139 daniele riccardo 1965 M50 uisp CRAL REGIONE PIEMONTE 00.32.19
140 vanaria luca stefano 1978 M35 uisp A.S.D. PODISTICA DORA BALTEA 00.32.19
141 ferrante massimo 1970 M45 uisp POL. DIL. BAIRESE 00.32.22
142 borgesio silvia 1969 F45 uisp A.S.D. PODISTICA DORA BALTEA 00.32.24
143 domatti chiara 1989 F23 fidal A.P.D. PONT-SAINT-MARTIN 00.32.26
144 demontis fabrizio 1964 M50 uisp CRAL REGIONE PIEMONTE 00.32.29
145 garbero nazzarena 1974 F40 uisp ATLETICA VENTUROLI 00.32.30
146 carpentieri rosario 1967 M45 uisp ATLETICA VENTUROLI 00.32.32
147 zagami angelo 1945 M70 uisp G.S.P.T. 75 00.32.32
148 coneglian antonio 1956 M55 uisp ATLETICA VENTUROLI 00.32.38
149 pellicano' gian piero 1975 M40 fidal A.P.D. PONT-SAINT-MARTIN 00.32.39
150 sado pier gianni 1958 M55 uisp A.S.D. PODISTICA DORA BALTEA 00.32.42
151 pavan mirko 1981 M23 uisp A.S.D. SAMONE 00.32.45
152 lazaar abdelaziz 1970 M45 uisp ATLETICA VENTUROLI 00.32.46
153 cantello gianpaolo 1967 M45 fidal A.S.D. PODISTICA TORINO 00.32.49
154 seren gay andrea 1974 M40 uisp DURBANO GAS ENERGY RIVAROLO 77 00.32.51
155 roman fabio 1988 M23 uisp DURBANO GAS ENERGY RIVAROLO 77 00.32.52
156 franco dario 1958 M55 uisp A.S.D. ATLETICA VALPELLICE 00.32.53
157 ghiglieri massimiliano pietro 1975 M40 uisp POL. DIL. BAIRESE 00.32.58
158 morello giovanni 1967 M45 uisp A.S.D. PODISTICA VALCHIUSELLA 00.33.03
159 toffano esmeralda 1971 F40 fidal A.P.D. PONT-SAINT-MARTIN 00.33.06
160 piacentino federico 1979 M35 uisp POL. DIL. BAIRESE 00.33.07
161 stella mario 1955 M60 fidal ATLETICA CANAVESANA 00.33.09
162 vacca cavalotto matteo 1988 M23 uisp DURBANO GAS ENERGY RIVAROLO 77 00.33.09
163 olivero paolo 1957 M55 uisp DURBANO GAS ENERGY RIVAROLO 77 00.33.16
164 goggi rosanna 1965 F50 uisp CLUB GIO 22 RIVERA 00.33.17
165 ferrara rosita 1969 F45 uisp POL. DIL. BAIRESE 00.33.19
166 massari domenico 1951 M60 uisp POL. DIL. BAIRESE 00.33.21
167 lanzone elio costanzo 1960 M55 uisp A.S.D. LIBERTAS FORNO "SERGIO BENETTI" 00.33.23
168 graziano roberto rocco 1977 M35 uisp DURBANO GAS ENERGY RIVAROLO 77 00.33.30
169 tarrone giancarlo 1963 M50 uisp A.S.D. ATLETICA MONTEROSA ARNAD M. E G. FOGU 00.33.33
170 tagliarolo massimo 1959 M55 uisp A.S.D. ATLETICA MONTEROSA ARNAD M. E G. FOGU 00.33.36
171 bartolozzi paolo 1953 M60 uisp A.S.D. PODISTICA DORA BALTEA 00.33.37
172 calvetto massimo 1969 M45 uisp A.S.D. PODISTICA DORA BALTEA 00.33.38
173 ciciretti rita rosaria 1979 F35 uisp POL. DIL. BAIRESE 00.33.43
174 garello silvano 1953 M60 uisp DURBANO GAS ENERGY RIVAROLO 77 00.33.44
175 colombo gabriele 1993 M20 uisp DURBANO GAS ENERGY RIVAROLO 77 00.33.48
176 solero santa 1976 F35 uisp A.S.D. ATLETICA MONTEROSA ARNAD MAURO E GIUSEPPE FOGU 00.33.53
177 tarricone renato 1960 M55 uisp POL. DIL. BAIRESE 00.33.54
178 gallo fabrizio 1962 M50 uisp CRAL REGIONE PIEMONTE 00.33.56
179 viotti giulia 1982 F23 uisp CLUB GIO 22 RIVERA 00.33.58
180 ferro marco 1976 M35 uisp POL. DIL. BAIRESE 00.34.00
181 chiara guido santino 1968 M45 uisp A.S.D. PODISTICA LEINI' 00.34.01
182 ticozzelli elisa 1976 F35 uisp A.S.D. LIBERTAS FORNO "SERGIO BENETTI" 00.34.03
183 spagna giovanni 1947 M65 uisp A.S.D. PODISTICA DORA BALTEA 00.34.05
184 regis francesco 1999 M20 fidal S.S. VITTORIO ALFIERI ASTI 00.34.06
185 perardi monica 1969 F45 uisp A.P.D. PONT SAINT MARTIN 00.34.07
186 troia giuseppe 1960 M55 uisp POL. DIL. BAIRESE 00.34.09
187 lorenzi ugo 1957 M55 uisp DURBANO GAS ENERGY RIVAROLO 77 00.34.13
188 gargano mario 1973 M40 uisp POL. DIL. BAIRESE 00.34.18
189 gera luca 1971 M40 uisp A.S.D. CASTLERUN 00.34.22



190 brizzi carlo 1962 M50 uisp A.S.D. PODISTICA LEINI' 00.34.25
191 bellomo gabriele 1955 M60 uisp ATLETICA CASELLE '93 A.S.D. 00.34.28
192 perona fenoglio corrado 1972 M40 uisp A.S.D. L'ÉVA D'ÓR 00.34.28
193 miranda carlos alfredo 1968 M45 uisp DURBANO GAS ENERGY RIVAROLO 77 00.34.30
194 burlakova tetyana 1969 F45 uisp DURBANO GAS ENERGY RIVAROLO 77 00.34.36
195 fornera andrea 1970 M45 uisp A.S.D. G. S. AVIS IVREA 00.34.37
196 costa francesco 1953 M60 uisp A.S.D. LIBERTAS FORNO "SERGIO BENETTI" 00.34.43
197 peroglio flavio 1967 M45 uisp A.S.D. PODISTICA VALCHIUSELLA 00.34.48
198 marquis egidio 1943 M70 uisp A.S.D. ATLETICA MONTEROSA ARNAD M. E G. FOGU 00.34.48
199 tron anita 1955 F60 uisp A.S.D. ATLETICA VALPELLICE 00.34.48
200 garda bruno 1970 M45 uisp A.S.D. CASTLERUN 00.34.49
201 cravini marco 1950 M65 uisp A.S.D. CASTLERUN 00.34.55
202 voto marylene 1968 F45 uisp ATLETICA VENTUROLI 00.34.55
203 tessariol elena 1989 F23 uisp A.P.D. PONT SAINT MARTIN 00.34.57
204 tius maggia lorella 1964 F50 uisp A.S.D. PODISTICA DORA BALTEA 00.34.57
205 zaltieri alessandro 1973 M40 uisp COMITATO IVREA CANAVESE 00.35.10
206 vaccarino bruna 1971 F40 uisp GRUPPO PODISTICO AVIS TORINO 00.35.12
207 testa gianluca 1965 M50 uisp A.S.D. PODISTICA VALCHIUSELLA 00.35.17
208 pavan giuliano 1952 M60 fidal GSA POLLONE 00.35.18
209 patteri loredana 1961 F50 fidal A.S.GAGLIANICO 1974 00.35.20
210 brizzi giovanni 1973 M40 uisp A.S.D. PODISTICA DORA BALTEA 00.35.25
211 vota guido 1974 M40 uisp DURBANO GAS ENERGY RIVAROLO 77 00.35.28
212 cortina tommaso 1961 M50 uisp A.S.D. LIBERTAS FORNO "SERGIO BENETTI" 00.35.31
213 mariotti fulvio 1972 M40 uisp A.S.D. PODISTICA DORA BALTEA 00.35.32
214 venturoli sandro 1954 M60 uisp ATLETICA VENTUROLI 00.35.34
215 gamba aldo 1948 M65 fidal ATLETICA MONTEROSA FOGU ARNAD 00.35.36
216 durando daniele 1965 M50 uisp A.S.D. G. S. AVIS IVREA 00.35.38
217 canepa monica 1977 F35 uisp DURBANO GAS ENERGY RIVAROLO 77 00.35.40
218 meinero andrea franco 1970 M45 uisp DURBANO GAS ENERGY RIVAROLO 77 00.35.41
219 dante paolo 1995 M20 uisp POL. DIL. BAIRESE 00.35.43
220 faletto cesare 1965 M50 uisp POL. DIL. BAIRESE 00.35.48
221 piano silvia 1958 F55 uisp POL. DIL. BAIRESE 00.35.53
222 marchisio donatella 1962 F50 uisp CRAL REGIONE PIEMONTE 00.35.54
223 beccari valentina 1999 F20 uisp POL. DIL. BAIRESE 00.35.56
224 benedetto paolo 1953 M60 uisp A.S.D. PODISTICA DORA BALTEA 00.35.57
225 zito sonia 1982 F23 uisp A.S.D. PODISTICA DORA BALTEA 00.36.01
226 mezzano marino 1968 M45 uisp A.S.D. LIBERTAS FORNO "SERGIO BENETTI" 00.36.02
227 panza emanuele 1962 M50 fidal ATLETICA MONTEROSA FOGU ARNAD 00.36.05
228 marretta caterina 1963 F50 uisp ATLETICA VENTUROLI 00.36.06
229 perot martina 1967 F45 uisp POL. DIL. BAIRESE 00.36.18
230 martinetto renato 1957 M55 uisp POL. DIL. BAIRESE 00.36.19
231 de gregorio ezio 1966 M45 uisp DURBANO GAS ENERGY RIVAROLO 77 00.36.20
232 bellino fabrizio 1962 M50 uisp A.S.D. PODISTICA DORA BALTEA 00.36.35
233 cutelle' giuseppe 1955 M60 uisp A.S.D. G. S. AVIS IVREA 00.36.38
234 andreo maurizio 1973 M40 uisp A.S.D. G. S. AVIS IVREA 00.36.41
235 pennazio rinaldo 1950 M65 uisp DURBANO GAS ENERGY RIVAROLO 77 00.36.43
236 ceragioli filippo 1962 M50 uisp CRAL REGIONE PIEMONTE 00.36.45
237 pionzio paolo 1966 M45 fidal A.S.D. OLIMPIA RUNNERS 00.36.49
238 roffino leo 1951 M60 uisp A.S.D. CASTLERUN 00.36.50
239 baralis danilo 1973 M40 uisp A.S.D. SAMONE 00.36.55
240 sidoti rosina 1957 F55 uisp DURBANO GAS ENERGY RIVAROLO 77 00.36.57
241 vittadello mariano 1956 M55 uisp ATLETICA VENTUROLI 00.36.57
242 visentini silvestro 1953 M60 uisp ATLETICA CASELLE '93 A.S.D. 00.36.59
243 busso giuseppe 1963 M50 uisp A.S.D. PODISTICA DORA BALTEA 00.36.59
244 barbuto domenico 1965 M50 uisp DURBANO GAS ENERGY RIVAROLO 77 00.37.04
245 berardo marco roberto 1971 M40 uisp DURBANO GAS ENERGY RIVAROLO 77 00.37.07
246 verna isidoro 1960 M55 uisp CANAVESE TRIATHLON A.S.D. 00.37.14
247 tosco gianluca 1963 M50 uisp ATLETICA VENTUROLI 00.37.20
248 rainero lidia 1995 F20 uisp POL. DIL. BAIRESE 00.37.30
249 iania maurizio 1969 M45 uisp POL. DIL. BAIRESE 00.37.38
250 fantini danilo 1973 M40 uisp COMITATO DI TORINO 00.37.40
251 brancaleoni monica 1960 F55 uisp DURBANO GAS ENERGY RIVAROLO 77 00.37.41
252 ronchietto graziano 1940 M75 uisp POL. DIL. BAIRESE 00.38.02
253 geraci mattea 1958 F55 uisp CRAL REGIONE PIEMONTE 00.38.04



254 ferragatta alessia 1990 F23 uisp DURBANO GAS ENERGY RIVAROLO 77 00.38.11
255 de benedetti mario vittorio 1960 M55 uisp DURBANO GAS ENERGY RIVAROLO 77 00.38.14
256 medaina lino 1958 M55 uisp POL. DIL. BAIRESE 00.38.19
257 vaschetti massimiliano 1972 M40 uisp CRAL REGIONE PIEMONTE 00.38.19
258 nota valeria 1988 F23 uisp POL. DIL. BAIRESE 00.38.20
259 bonifazi silvia 1979 F35 uisp A.S.D. PODISTICA LEINI' 00.38.23
260 lavarino simonetta 1963 F50 uisp POL. DIL. BAIRESE 00.38.29
261 rossi miranda 1969 F45 uisp ATLETICA VENTUROLI 00.38.31
262 montemagno ignazio 1951 M60 uisp DURBANO GAS ENERGY RIVAROLO 77 00.38.37
263 balloni letizia carla 1964 F50 uisp DURBANO GAS ENERGY RIVAROLO 77 00.38.39
264 fonte paolo 1946 M65 uisp A.S.D. PODISTICA DORA BALTEA 00.38.45
265 botalla giuliano 1943 M70 uisp UISP BIELLA 00.38.47
266 paiola fabio 1973 M40 uisp A.S.D. L'ÉVA D'ÓR 00.38.49
267 rinaldi sergio 1961 M50 uisp POL. DIL. BAIRESE 00.38.54
268 grosso enzo 1951 M60 uisp A.S.D. PODISTICA DORA BALTEA 00.39.03
269 cat berro antonio 1951 M60 uisp POL. DIL. BAIRESE 00.39.10
270 cenna carla 1970 F45 uisp A.S.D. RUBATA' GROUP 00.39.28
271 viterbo felice 1946 M65 uisp A.S.D. LIBERTAS FORNO "SERGIO BENETTI" 00.39.29
272 scienza giorgia michela 1974 F40 uisp A.S.D. CAMPO CANAVESE 00.39.31
273 nicchi giuseppe 1951 M60 uisp POL. DIL. BAIRESE 00.39.38
274 barolat massole tamara 1977 F35 uisp A.S.D. G. S. AVIS IVREA 00.39.40
275 pescetto cinzia 1988 F23 uisp A.S.D. LIBERTAS FORNO "SERGIO BENETTI" 00.39.45
276 blanchietti rodolfo 1980 M35 uisp POL. DIL. BAIRESE 00.39.54
277 megale eva pamela 1977 F35 uisp POL. DIL. BAIRESE 00.40.00
278 buraciuc elena zenovia 1982 F23 uisp POL. DIL. BAIRESE 00.40.04
279 locci loredana 1963 F50 uisp DURBANO GAS ENERGY RIVAROLO 77 00.40.26
280 rodda pier luigi 1950 M65 uisp A.S.D. G. S. AVIS IVREA 00.40.30
281 leone maria 1949 F60 uisp DURBANO GAS ENERGY RIVAROLO 77 00.40.32
282 vignani maria grazia 1958 F55 uisp DURBANO GAS ENERGY RIVAROLO 77 00.41.05
283 bazzucco elena 1974 F40 uisp A.S.D. G. S. AVIS IVREA 00.41.18
284 musso renzo 1947 M65 uisp A.S.D. G. S. AVIS IVREA 00.41.20
285 barberio annamaria 1958 F55 uisp POL. DIL. BAIRESE 00.41.39
286 fornace veronica 1965 F50 uisp DURBANO GAS ENERGY RIVAROLO 77 00.41.42
287 leone elena 1979 F35 uisp DURBANO GAS ENERGY RIVAROLO 77 00.42.19
288 garofalo carmela 1961 F50 uisp POL. DIL. BAIRESE 00.42.19
289 mascia ernesto 1950 M65 uisp POL. DIL. BAIRESE 00.44.14
290 villani vincenzo 1943 M70 uisp A.S.D. RUBATA' GROUP 00.44.48
291 de colle massimo 1950 M65 uisp A.S.D. G. S. AVIS IVREA 00.45.01
292 brunello deborah 1969 F45 fidal A.S.GAGLIANICO 1974 00.45.19
293 gaido domenico 1944 M70 uisp DURBANO GAS ENERGY RIVAROLO 77 00.45.36
294 costarella giuseppe 1951 M60 uisp POL. DIL. BAIRESE 00.45.46
295 mosso giuseppe 1942 M70 uisp DURBANO GAS ENERGY RIVAROLO 77 00.46.12
296 d'alonzo antonella 1972 F40 uisp DURBANO GAS ENERGY RIVAROLO 77 00.46.32
297 tredesini lorena 1968 F45 uisp DURBANO GAS ENERGY RIVAROLO 77 00.46.52
298 roncaglione paolo 1963 M50 uisp DURBANO GAS ENERGY RIVAROLO 77 00.46.54
299 archina teresa 1949 F60 uisp ATLETICA VENTUROLI 00.47.36
300 rainero massimo 1957 M55 uisp POL. DIL. BAIRESE 00.50.15
301 pejrani anna gabriella 1959 F55 uisp DURBANO GAS ENERGY RIVAROLO 77 00.52.15



CLASSIFICHE DI CATEGORIA
CATEGORIA M20

pos atleta anno società risultato
punti day

soc
punti
reg

punti
can

1 bussetto andrea 1993 uisp DURBANO GAS ENERGY RIVAROLO 77 00.27.26 20 - 100
2 mion giacomo 1999 uisp A.S.D. PODISTICA DORA BALTEA 00.31.49 19 - -
3 colombo gabriele 1993 uisp DURBANO GAS ENERGY RIVAROLO 77 00.33.48 18 - 98
4 regis francesco 1999 fidal S.S. VITTORIO ALFIERI ASTI 00.34.06 17 - -
5 dante paolo 1995 uisp POL. DIL. BAIRESE 00.35.43 16 - 96

CATEGORIA M23

pos atleta anno società risultato
punti day

soc
punti
reg

punti
can

1 orozco sanchez juan david 1983 uisp A.S.D. ATLETICA MONTEROSA ARNAD M. E G. FOGU 00.23.05 30 - 100
2 nicco alessandro 1984 uisp A.P.D. PONT SAINT MARTIN 00.23.58 29 - -
3 micca federico 1992 uisp A.S.D. OLIMPIATLETICA 00.24.52 28 - -
4 amico mariano 1992 uisp A.S.D. OLIMPIATLETICA 00.25.12 27 - -
5 pe' andrea 1981 fidal A.P.D. PONT-SAINT-MARTIN 00.25.41 26 - -
6 cabodi claudio 1982 uisp U.S. ATLETICA CAFASSE 00.25.52 25 - 98
7 zagato michael 1990 uisp A.S.D. PODISTICA DORA BALTEA 00.26.04 24 - 96
8 regis marco 1986 uisp DURBANO GAS ENERGY RIVAROLO 77 00.26.10 23 - 94
9 caresio giuliano franco 1983 uisp DURBANO GAS ENERGY RIVAROLO 77 00.26.15 22 - 92

10 fenoglio lucio 1992 uisp A.S.D. LIBERTAS FORNO "SERGIO BENETTI" 00.26.36 21 - 90
11 oberto folco maria 1988 uisp DURBANO GAS ENERGY RIVAROLO 77 00.26.50 20 - 88
12 simeone jacopo 1986 uisp A.S.D. POLISPORTIVA MONCRIVELLESE 00.26.58 19 - -
13 vittorelli roberto 1981 uisp POL. DIL. BAIRESE 00.27.48 18 - 86
14 vesco andrea 1981 uisp A.S.D. PODISTICA DORA BALTEA 00.28.34 17 - 84
15 zorzi ferdinando 1985 uisp POL. DIL. BAIRESE 00.29.09 16 - 82
16 nurri cristian 1982 uisp DURBANO GAS ENERGY RIVAROLO 77 00.29.23 15 - 80
17 vigliani stefano 1981 uisp A.S.D. PODISTICA DORA BALTEA 00.29.25 14 - 78
18 rossi marco 1981 uisp A.S.D. G. S. AVIS IVREA 00.29.31 13 - 76
19 leone enrico 1990 uisp A.S.D. LIBERTAS FORNO "SERGIO BENETTI" 00.29.39 12 - 74
20 corgiat mecio fabio 1981 uisp A.S.D. LIBERTAS FORNO "SERGIO BENETTI" 00.29.42 11 - 72
21 mabritto matteo 1982 uisp A.S.D. PODISTICA DORA BALTEA 00.29.57 10 - 70
22 medaina stiv 1985 uisp POL. DIL. BAIRESE 00.29.59 9 - 68
23 bevacqua cristian 1985 uisp DURBANO GAS ENERGY RIVAROLO 77 00.30.15 8 - 66
24 orlandi luca 1990 uisp A.S.D. SAMONE 00.31.23 7 - -
25 abdel mohsen omar 1983 uisp A.S.D. PODISTICA DORA BALTEA 00.32.11 6 - 64
26 pavan mirko 1981 uisp A.S.D. SAMONE 00.32.45 5 - -
27 roman fabio 1988 uisp DURBANO GAS ENERGY RIVAROLO 77 00.32.52 4 - 62
28 vacca cavalotto matteo 1988 uisp DURBANO GAS ENERGY RIVAROLO 77 00.33.09 3 - 60

CATEGORIA M35

pos atleta anno società risultato
punti day

soc
punti
reg

punti
can

1 dassetto marco 1978 uisp A.S.D. ATLETICA SETTIMESE 00.23.41 30 - -
2 raimondo davide 1977 uisp A.S.D. LIBERTAS FORNO "SERGIO BENETTI" 00.25.20 29 - 100
3 plater alessandro 1978 fidal ATLETICA SANDRO CALVESI 00.26.08 28 - -
4 garda alex 1977 fidal A.P.D. PONT-SAINT-MARTIN 00.26.22 27 - -
5 tapparo alan 1976 uisp POL. DIL. BAIRESE 00.26.37 26 - 98
6 roma silvio 1978 uisp VALSUSA RUNNING TEAM ASD 00.27.04 25 - -
7 porello umberto 1977 uisp POL. DIL. BAIRESE 00.27.45 24 - 96
8 giacoma rosa claudio 1976 uisp POL. DIL. BAIRESE 00.28.15 23 - 94
9 truchetto alessio 1978 uisp A.S.D. CAMPO CANAVESE 00.28.50 22 - 92

10 rossato umberto massimo 1976 uisp POL. DIL. BAIRESE 00.30.20 21 - 90
11 roncon luca 1976 uisp DURBANO GAS ENERGY RIVAROLO 77 00.30.46 20 - 88
12 gianasso andrea 1977 uisp POL. DIL. BAIRESE 00.30.50 19 - 86
13 osello giandomenico 1977 uisp POL. DIL. BAIRESE 00.31.01 18 - 84
14 de vuono gianluca 1976 uisp POL. DIL. BAIRESE 00.31.14 17 - 82
15 faletti enrico giuseppe 1978 fidal A.S.D. PODISTICA TORINO 00.31.41 16 - -
16 vanaria luca stefano 1978 uisp A.S.D. PODISTICA DORA BALTEA 00.32.19 15 - 80
17 piacentino federico 1979 uisp POL. DIL. BAIRESE 00.33.07 14 - 78
18 graziano roberto rocco 1977 uisp DURBANO GAS ENERGY RIVAROLO 77 00.33.30 13 - 76
19 ferro marco 1976 uisp POL. DIL. BAIRESE 00.34.00 12 - 74
20 blanchietti rodolfo 1980 uisp POL. DIL. BAIRESE 00.39.54 11 - 72



CATEGORIA M40

pos atleta anno società risultato
punti day

soc
punti
reg

punti
can

1 faraone fabio 1975 uisp U.S. ATLETICA CAFASSE 00.26.40 30 - 100
2 giovannini claudio 1973 uisp SETTIMO - CIRIE' - CHIVASSO 00.26.46 29 - 98
3 bison stefano 1971 uisp DURBANO GAS ENERGY RIVAROLO 77 00.27.14 28 - 96
4 pezzetti massimo 1974 uisp A.S.D. LIBERTAS FORNO "SERGIO BENETTI" 00.27.56 27 - 94
5 cenacchi alessandro 1971 uisp ATLETICA VENTUROLI 00.28.16 26 - 92
6 coppola leonardo 1975 uisp POL. DIL. BAIRESE 00.28.42 25 - 90
7 dematteis lodovico 1975 uisp KEYCO HALF MARATHON 00.29.20 24 - -
8 guglielmo fabrizio 1972 uisp A.S.D. PODISTICA LEINI' 00.29.36 23 - 88
9 dantonia paolo rocco 1974 uisp DURBANO GAS ENERGY RIVAROLO 77 00.29.43 22 - 86

10 aimaro massimo 1972 uisp A.S.D. POLISPORTIVA MONCRIVELLESE 00.29.45 21 - -
11 arnoletti daniele 1975 uisp DURBANO GAS ENERGY RIVAROLO 77 00.29.52 20 - 84
12 quacchia alessandro 1974 uisp A.S.D. PODISTICA DORA BALTEA 00.30.00 19 - 82
13 picatto andrea 1975 uisp DURBANO GAS ENERGY RIVAROLO 77 00.30.40 18 - 80
14 pol gualtiero 1972 uisp A.S.D. SAMONE 00.30.45 17 - -
15 arduino roberto 1972 uisp DURBANO GAS ENERGY RIVAROLO 77 00.30.55 16 - 78
16 palmeri roberto 1971 uisp POL. DIL. BAIRESE 00.31.10 15 - 76
17 vallero fabrizio 1971 uisp POL. DIL. BAIRESE 00.31.23 14 - 74
18 schiratto gianni 1974 uisp DURBANO GAS ENERGY RIVAROLO 77 00.31.24 13 - 72
19 gamba walter 1972 uisp CRAL REGIONE PIEMONTE 00.31.33 12 - -
20 brachet cota piero 1975 uisp A.S.D. LIBERTAS FORNO "SERGIO BENETTI" 00.31.40 11 - 70
21 aimo boot fabio 1972 uisp A.S.D. CASTLERUN 00.32.00 10 - 68
22 tonso dario 1971 uisp A.S.D. PODISTICA DORA BALTEA 00.32.15 9 - 66
23 pellicano' gian piero 1975 fidal A.P.D. PONT-SAINT-MARTIN 00.32.39 8 - -
24 seren gay andrea 1974 uisp DURBANO GAS ENERGY RIVAROLO 77 00.32.51 7 - 64
25 ghiglieri massimiliano pietro 1975 uisp POL. DIL. BAIRESE 00.32.58 6 - 62
26 gargano mario 1973 uisp POL. DIL. BAIRESE 00.34.18 5 - 60
27 gera luca 1971 uisp A.S.D. CASTLERUN 00.34.22 4 - -
28 perona fenoglio corrado 1972 uisp A.S.D. L'ÉVA D'ÓR 00.34.28 3 - -
29 zaltieri alessandro 1973 uisp COMITATO IVREA CANAVESE 00.35.10 2 - 58
30 brizzi giovanni 1973 uisp A.S.D. PODISTICA DORA BALTEA 00.35.25 1 - 56
31 vota guido 1974 uisp DURBANO GAS ENERGY RIVAROLO 77 00.35.28 1 - 54
32 mariotti fulvio 1972 uisp A.S.D. PODISTICA DORA BALTEA 00.35.32 1 - 52
33 andreo maurizio 1973 uisp A.S.D. G. S. AVIS IVREA 00.36.41 1 - 50
34 baralis danilo 1973 uisp A.S.D. SAMONE 00.36.55 1 - -
35 berardo marco roberto 1971 uisp DURBANO GAS ENERGY RIVAROLO 77 00.37.07 1 - 48
36 fantini danilo 1973 uisp COMITATO DI TORINO 00.37.40 1 - -
37 vaschetti massimiliano 1972 uisp CRAL REGIONE PIEMONTE 00.38.19 1 - -
38 paiola fabio 1973 uisp A.S.D. L'ÉVA D'ÓR 00.38.49 1 - -

CATEGORIA M45

pos atleta anno società risultato
punti day

soc
punti
reg

punti
can

1 vige' fabrizio 1969 fidal A.P.D. PONT-SAINT-MARTIN 00.26.09 30 - -
2 grappein ali 1970 fidal A.P.D. PONT-SAINT-MARTIN 00.27.11 29 - -
3 amprino marco 1969 uisp A.S.D. MONCENISIO 00.27.22 28 - -
4 rolle capra davide 1969 uisp DURBANO GAS ENERGY RIVAROLO 77 00.28.04 27 - 100
5 zanuttini riccardo 1968 uisp VALSUSA RUNNING TEAM ASD 00.28.13 26 - 98
6 facchinello marco 1967 uisp POL. DIL. BAIRESE 00.28.26 25 - 96
7 rua roberto 1968 uisp POL. DIL. BAIRESE 00.28.36 24 - 94
8 galisse mauro 1968 fidal ATLETICA MONTEROSA FOGU ARNAD 00.28.37 23 - -
9 giordanino marco 1967 uisp A.S.D. PODISTICA LEINI' 00.28.54 22 - 92

10 gigliotti luciano 1967 uisp A.S.D. CASTLERUN 00.29.09 21 - 90
11 giacomelli massimo 1968 uisp A.S.D. PODISTICA LEINI' 00.29.12 20 - 88
12 albano luca 1970 fidal A.P.D. PONT-SAINT-MARTIN 00.29.19 19 - -
13 beduzzi gianluca 1967 uisp A.S.D. CASTLERUN 00.29.31 18 - 86
14 lazzarin alessandro 1970 uisp A.S.D. PODISTICA DORA BALTEA 00.29.34 17 - 84
15 picatto gianluca 1970 uisp DURBANO GAS ENERGY RIVAROLO 77 00.29.34 16 - 82
16 gatto ruggero 1969 fidal PFIZER ITALIA RUNNING TEAM 00.29.37 15 - -
17 scrivani giovanni 1966 uisp DURBANO GAS ENERGY RIVAROLO 77 00.29.44 14 - 80
18 corio piero 1966 uisp ATLETICA CASELLE '93 A.S.D. 00.30.17 13 - -
19 zorzo roberto 1966 uisp A.S.D. PODISTICA DORA BALTEA 00.30.22 12 - 78
20 vit renzo 1966 uisp POL. DIL. BAIRESE 00.30.38 11 - 76



21 massone davide 1970 uisp ATLETICA VENTUROLI 00.30.53 10 - 74
22 ferrara vincenzo 1968 uisp A.S.D. PODISTICA DORA BALTEA 00.30.58 9 - 72
23 covelli roberto 1969 uisp POL. DIL. BAIRESE 00.31.13 8 - 70
24 nonnis salvatore 1966 uisp POL. DIL. BAIRESE 00.31.16 7 - 68
25 clementi massimo 1970 uisp A.S.D. PODISTICA VALCHIUSELLA 00.31.27 6 - -
26 bertinetto ivo 1968 uisp DURBANO GAS ENERGY RIVAROLO 77 00.31.38 5 - 66
27 crivellaro mauro 1970 uisp A.S.D. G. S. AVIS IVREA 00.31.52 4 - 64
28 ferrante massimo 1970 uisp POL. DIL. BAIRESE 00.32.22 3 - 62
29 carpentieri rosario 1967 uisp ATLETICA VENTUROLI 00.32.32 2 - -
30 lazaar abdelaziz 1970 uisp ATLETICA VENTUROLI 00.32.46 1 - -
31 cantello gianpaolo 1967 fidal A.S.D. PODISTICA TORINO 00.32.49 1 - -
32 morello giovanni 1967 uisp A.S.D. PODISTICA VALCHIUSELLA 00.33.03 1 - -
33 calvetto massimo 1969 uisp A.S.D. PODISTICA DORA BALTEA 00.33.38 1 - 60
34 chiara guido santino 1968 uisp A.S.D. PODISTICA LEINI' 00.34.01 1 - 58
35 miranda carlos alfredo 1968 uisp DURBANO GAS ENERGY RIVAROLO 77 00.34.30 1 - 56
36 fornera andrea 1970 uisp A.S.D. G. S. AVIS IVREA 00.34.37 1 - 54
37 peroglio flavio 1967 uisp A.S.D. PODISTICA VALCHIUSELLA 00.34.48 1 - -
38 garda bruno 1970 uisp A.S.D. CASTLERUN 00.34.49 1 - -
39 meinero andrea franco 1970 uisp DURBANO GAS ENERGY RIVAROLO 77 00.35.41 1 - 52
40 mezzano marino 1968 uisp A.S.D. LIBERTAS FORNO "SERGIO BENETTI" 00.36.02 1 - 50
41 de gregorio ezio 1966 uisp DURBANO GAS ENERGY RIVAROLO 77 00.36.20 1 - 48
42 pionzio paolo 1966 fidal A.S.D. OLIMPIA RUNNERS 00.36.49 1 - -
43 iania maurizio 1969 uisp POL. DIL. BAIRESE 00.37.38 1 - 46

CATEGORIA M50

pos atleta anno società risultato
punti day

soc
punti
reg

punti
can

1 cottitto angelo 1965 uisp POL. DIL. BAIRESE 00.26.27 30 - 100
2 paradiso gianfranco 1963 uisp U.S. ATLETICA CAFASSE 00.27.26 29 - 98
3 concato massimo 1963 uisp A.S.D. TAPPOROSSO 00.27.32 28 - -
4 de lauri costantino 1965 uisp A.S.D. PODISTICA LEINI' 00.27.38 27 - 96
5 esposito potito 1964 uisp POL. DIL. BAIRESE 00.28.09 26 - 94
6 vieta pietro 1962 uisp POL. DIL. BAIRESE 00.28.30 25 - 92
7 regis denis 1965 fidal S.S. VITTORIO ALFIERI ASTI 00.28.31 24 - -
8 soldi gian luigi 1965 uisp DURBANO GAS ENERGY RIVAROLO 77 00.28.56 23 - 90
9 locatto cometto dario 1963 uisp A.S.D. PODISTICA DORA BALTEA 00.29.15 22 - 88

10 migiarra fulvio 1964 uisp A.S.D. PODISTICA DORA BALTEA 00.29.20 21 - 86
11 battuello maurizio maria 1965 uisp A.P.D. PONT SAINT MARTIN 00.29.26 20 - 84
12 donato alfredo 1963 uisp POL. DIL. BAIRESE 00.29.33 19 - 82
13 leonino ezio 1961 uisp A.P.D. PONT SAINT MARTIN 00.29.39 18 - 80
14 serra giuseppe 1961 uisp A.S.D. PODISTICA DORA BALTEA 00.30.52 17 - 78
15 lebole antonio 1965 fidal A.S.GAGLIANICO 1974 00.30.55 16 - -
16 casotto marco 1965 fidal A.S.GAGLIANICO 1974 00.31.03 15 - -
17 pollino franco 1962 uisp A.S.D. LIBERTAS FORNO "SERGIO BENETTI" 00.31.05 14 - -
18 monferrato giuliano 1963 uisp SETTIMO - CIRIE' - CHIVASSO 00.31.18 13 - 76
19 origlia marco 1962 uisp A.S.D. G. S. AVIS IVREA 00.31.25 12 - 74
20 maraschin gianfranco domenico 1965 uisp A.S.D. PODISTICA LEINI' 00.32.02 11 - 72
21 daniele riccardo 1965 uisp CRAL REGIONE PIEMONTE 00.32.19 10 - 70
22 demontis fabrizio 1964 uisp CRAL REGIONE PIEMONTE 00.32.29 9 - 68
23 tarrone giancarlo 1963 uisp A.S.D. ATLETICA MONTEROSA ARNAD M. E G. FOGU 00.33.33 8 - 66
24 gallo fabrizio 1962 uisp CRAL REGIONE PIEMONTE 00.33.56 7 - 64
25 brizzi carlo 1962 uisp A.S.D. PODISTICA LEINI' 00.34.25 6 - -
26 testa gianluca 1965 uisp A.S.D. PODISTICA VALCHIUSELLA 00.35.17 5 - -
27 cortina tommaso 1961 uisp A.S.D. LIBERTAS FORNO "SERGIO BENETTI" 00.35.31 4 - 62
28 durando daniele 1965 uisp A.S.D. G. S. AVIS IVREA 00.35.38 3 - 60
29 faletto cesare 1965 uisp POL. DIL. BAIRESE 00.35.48 2 - 58
30 panza emanuele 1962 fidal ATLETICA MONTEROSA FOGU ARNAD 00.36.05 1 - -
31 bellino fabrizio 1962 uisp A.S.D. PODISTICA DORA BALTEA 00.36.35 1 - 56
32 ceragioli filippo 1962 uisp CRAL REGIONE PIEMONTE 00.36.45 1 - 54
33 busso giuseppe 1963 uisp A.S.D. PODISTICA DORA BALTEA 00.36.59 1 - 52
34 barbuto domenico 1965 uisp DURBANO GAS ENERGY RIVAROLO 77 00.37.04 1 - 50
35 tosco gianluca 1963 uisp ATLETICA VENTUROLI 00.37.20 1 - -
36 rinaldi sergio 1961 uisp POL. DIL. BAIRESE 00.38.54 1 - 48
37 roncaglione paolo 1963 uisp DURBANO GAS ENERGY RIVAROLO 77 00.46.54 1 - 46



CATEGORIA M55

pos atleta anno società risultato
punti day

soc
punti
reg

punti
can

1 cavaletto enrico 1959 uisp A.S.D. PODISTICA DORA BALTEA 00.27.17 30 - 100
2 vittorelli giovanni 1959 uisp POL. DIL. BAIRESE 00.28.57 29 - 98
3 minardi michele 1960 fidal POD.TRANESE UNIONE INDUSTRIALE 00.29.22 28 - -
4 fragno giuseppe 1960 uisp A.S.D. LIBERTAS FORNO "SERGIO BENETTI" 00.29.34 27 - 96
5 grillo gaetano 1960 uisp CRAL REGIONE PIEMONTE 00.29.43 26 - 94
6 macaro valerio 1960 uisp ATLETICA VENTUROLI 00.30.19 25 - 92
7 nisi andrea 1959 fidal A.S.GAGLIANICO 1974 00.30.48 24 - -
8 copelli fausto 1956 uisp ATLETICA VENTUROLI 00.30.53 23 - 90
9 borgra marco 1958 uisp POL. DIL. BAIRESE 00.31.01 22 - 88

10 stracuzzi massimo 1959 uisp A.S.D. PODISTICA DORA BALTEA 00.31.53 21 - 86
11 capolongo celestino 1956 uisp ATLETICA VENTUROLI 00.32.05 20 - 84
12 coneglian antonio 1956 uisp ATLETICA VENTUROLI 00.32.38 19 - 82
13 sado pier gianni 1958 uisp A.S.D. PODISTICA DORA BALTEA 00.32.42 18 - 80
14 franco dario 1958 uisp A.S.D. ATLETICA VALPELLICE 00.32.53 17 - 78
15 olivero paolo 1957 uisp DURBANO GAS ENERGY RIVAROLO 77 00.33.16 16 - 76
16 lanzone elio costanzo 1960 uisp A.S.D. LIBERTAS FORNO "SERGIO BENETTI" 00.33.23 15 - 74
17 tagliarolo massimo 1959 uisp A.S.D. ATLETICA MONTEROSA ARNAD M. E G. FOGU 00.33.36 14 - 72
18 tarricone renato 1960 uisp POL. DIL. BAIRESE 00.33.54 13 - 70
19 troia giuseppe 1960 uisp POL. DIL. BAIRESE 00.34.09 12 - 68
20 lorenzi ugo 1957 uisp DURBANO GAS ENERGY RIVAROLO 77 00.34.13 11 - 66
21 martinetto renato 1957 uisp POL. DIL. BAIRESE 00.36.19 10 - 64
22 vittadello mariano 1956 uisp ATLETICA VENTUROLI 00.36.57 9 - 62
23 verna isidoro 1960 uisp CANAVESE TRIATHLON A.S.D. 00.37.14 8 - -
24 de benedetti mario vittorio 1960 uisp DURBANO GAS ENERGY RIVAROLO 77 00.38.14 7 - 60
25 medaina lino 1958 uisp POL. DIL. BAIRESE 00.38.19 6 - 58
26 rainero massimo 1957 uisp POL. DIL. BAIRESE 00.50.15 5 - 56

CATEGORIA M60

pos atleta anno società risultato
punti day

soc
punti
reg

punti
can

1 bianco bruno 1954 uisp POL. DIL. BAIRESE 00.27.36 30 - 100
2 loro giovanni 1951 uisp POL. DIL. BAIRESE 00.29.50 29 - 98
3 giudici mario 1953 uisp DURBANO GAS ENERGY RIVAROLO 77 00.30.10 28 - 96
4 marzo francesco 1953 uisp POL. DIL. BAIRESE 00.30.21 27 - 94
5 manerba fiorino 1952 uisp A.S.D. PODISTICA DORA BALTEA 00.30.31 26 - 92
6 madlena fulvio 1954 uisp POL. DIL. BAIRESE 00.31.39 25 - 90
7 acotto gaio gian mario 1955 uisp A.S.D. PODISTICA DORA BALTEA 00.31.42 24 - 88
8 guidobaldi franco 1954 uisp DURBANO GAS ENERGY RIVAROLO 77 00.31.59 23 - 86
9 stella mario 1955 fidal ATLETICA CANAVESANA 00.33.09 22 - -

10 massari domenico 1951 uisp POL. DIL. BAIRESE 00.33.21 21 - 84
11 bartolozzi paolo 1953 uisp A.S.D. PODISTICA DORA BALTEA 00.33.37 20 - 82
12 garello silvano 1953 uisp DURBANO GAS ENERGY RIVAROLO 77 00.33.44 19 - 80
13 bellomo gabriele 1955 uisp ATLETICA CASELLE '93 A.S.D. 00.34.28 18 - 78
14 costa francesco 1953 uisp A.S.D. LIBERTAS FORNO "SERGIO BENETTI" 00.34.43 17 - 76
15 pavan giuliano 1952 fidal GSA POLLONE 00.35.18 16 - -
16 venturoli sandro 1954 uisp ATLETICA VENTUROLI 00.35.34 15 - 74
17 benedetto paolo 1953 uisp A.S.D. PODISTICA DORA BALTEA 00.35.57 14 - 72
18 cutelle' giuseppe 1955 uisp A.S.D. G. S. AVIS IVREA 00.36.38 13 - 70
19 roffino leo 1951 uisp A.S.D. CASTLERUN 00.36.50 12 - -
20 visentini silvestro 1953 uisp ATLETICA CASELLE '93 A.S.D. 00.36.59 11 - 68
21 montemagno ignazio 1951 uisp DURBANO GAS ENERGY RIVAROLO 77 00.38.37 10 - 66
22 grosso enzo 1951 uisp A.S.D. PODISTICA DORA BALTEA 00.39.03 9 - 64
23 cat berro antonio 1951 uisp POL. DIL. BAIRESE 00.39.10 8 - 62
24 nicchi giuseppe 1951 uisp POL. DIL. BAIRESE 00.39.38 7 - 60
25 costarella giuseppe 1951 uisp POL. DIL. BAIRESE 00.45.46 6 - 58



CATEGORIA M65

pos atleta anno società risultato
punti day

soc
punti
reg

punti
can

1 bertoli sergio 1949 uisp A.S.D. LIBERTAS FORNO "SERGIO BENETTI" 00.32.11 30 - 100
2 spagna giovanni 1947 uisp A.S.D. PODISTICA DORA BALTEA 00.34.05 29 - 98
3 cravini marco 1950 uisp A.S.D. CASTLERUN 00.34.55 28 - 96
4 gamba aldo 1948 fidal ATLETICA MONTEROSA FOGU ARNAD 00.35.36 27 - -
5 pennazio rinaldo 1950 uisp DURBANO GAS ENERGY RIVAROLO 77 00.36.43 26 - 94
6 fonte paolo 1946 uisp A.S.D. PODISTICA DORA BALTEA 00.38.45 25 - 92
7 viterbo felice 1946 uisp A.S.D. LIBERTAS FORNO "SERGIO BENETTI" 00.39.29 24 - 90
8 rodda pier luigi 1950 uisp A.S.D. G. S. AVIS IVREA 00.40.30 23 - 88
9 musso renzo 1947 uisp A.S.D. G. S. AVIS IVREA 00.41.20 22 - 86

10 mascia ernesto 1950 uisp POL. DIL. BAIRESE 00.44.14 21 - 84
11 de colle massimo 1950 uisp A.S.D. G. S. AVIS IVREA 00.45.01 20 - 82

CATEGORIA M70

pos atleta anno società risultato
punti day

soc
punti
reg

punti
can

1 zagami angelo 1945 uisp G.S.P.T. 75 00.32.32 20 - -
2 marquis egidio 1943 uisp A.S.D. ATLETICA MONTEROSA ARNAD M. E G. FOGU 00.34.48 19 - 100
3 botalla giuliano 1943 uisp UISP BIELLA 00.38.47 18 - -
4 villani vincenzo 1943 uisp A.S.D. RUBATA' GROUP 00.44.48 17 - -
5 gaido domenico 1944 uisp DURBANO GAS ENERGY RIVAROLO 77 00.45.36 16 - 98
6 mosso giuseppe 1942 uisp DURBANO GAS ENERGY RIVAROLO 77 00.46.12 15 - 96

CATEGORIA M75

pos atleta anno società risultato
punti day

soc
punti
reg

punti
can

1 ronchietto graziano 1940 uisp POL. DIL. BAIRESE 00.38.02 20 - 100

CATEGORIA F20

pos atleta anno società risultato
punti day

soc
punti
reg

punti
can

1 beccari valentina 1999 uisp POL. DIL. BAIRESE 00.35.56 20 - -
2 rainero lidia 1995 uisp POL. DIL. BAIRESE 00.37.30 19 - 100

CATEGORIA F23

pos atleta anno società risultato
punti day

soc
punti
reg

punti
can

1 domatti chiara 1989 fidal A.P.D. PONT-SAINT-MARTIN 00.32.26 20 - -
2 viotti giulia 1982 uisp CLUB GIO 22 RIVERA 00.33.58 19 - -
3 tessariol elena 1989 uisp A.P.D. PONT SAINT MARTIN 00.34.57 18 - -
4 zito sonia 1982 uisp A.S.D. PODISTICA DORA BALTEA 00.36.01 17 - 100
5 ferragatta alessia 1990 uisp DURBANO GAS ENERGY RIVAROLO 77 00.38.11 16 - 98
6 nota valeria 1988 uisp POL. DIL. BAIRESE 00.38.20 15 - 96
7 pescetto cinzia 1988 uisp A.S.D. LIBERTAS FORNO "SERGIO BENETTI" 00.39.45 14 - 94
8 buraciuc elena zenovia 1982 uisp POL. DIL. BAIRESE 00.40.04 13 - 92

CATEGORIA F35

pos atleta anno società risultato
punti day

soc
punti
reg

punti
can

1 erario maria rosa 1980 uisp A.S.D. PODISTICA LEINI' 00.30.32 20 - 100
2 rege morgana 1979 uisp CLUB GIO 22 RIVERA 00.32.14 19 - -
3 ciciretti rita rosaria 1979 uisp POL. DIL. BAIRESE 00.33.43 18 - 98
4 solero santa 1976 uisp A.S.D. ATLETICA MONTEROSA ARNAD M. E G. FOGU 00.33.53 17 - 96
5 ticozzelli elisa 1976 uisp A.S.D. LIBERTAS FORNO "SERGIO BENETTI" 00.34.03 16 - 94
6 canepa monica 1977 uisp DURBANO GAS ENERGY RIVAROLO 77 00.35.40 15 - 92
7 bonifazi silvia 1979 uisp A.S.D. PODISTICA LEINI' 00.38.23 14 - 90
8 barolat massole tamara 1977 uisp A.S.D. G. S. AVIS IVREA 00.39.40 13 - 88
9 megale eva pamela 1977 uisp POL. DIL. BAIRESE 00.40.00 12 - 86

10 leone elena 1979 uisp DURBANO GAS ENERGY RIVAROLO 77 00.42.19 11 - 84



CATEGORIA F40

pos atleta anno società risultato
punti day

soc
punti
reg

punti
can

1 rrika alma 1972 fidal ATLETICA GIO' 22 RIVERA 00.31.29 20 - -
2 di massimo patrizia 1972 fidal A.S.GAGLIANICO 1974 00.31.59 19 - -
3 massaro eleonora 1974 uisp POL. DIL. BAIRESE 00.32.03 18 - 100
4 garbero nazzarena 1974 uisp ATLETICA VENTUROLI 00.32.30 17 - 98
5 toffano esmeralda 1971 fidal A.P.D. PONT-SAINT-MARTIN 00.33.06 16 - -
6 vaccarino bruna 1971 uisp GRUPPO PODISTICO AVIS TORINO 00.35.12 15 - -
7 scienza giorgia michela 1974 uisp A.S.D. CAMPO CANAVESE 00.39.31 14 - 96
8 bazzucco elena 1974 uisp A.S.D. G. S. AVIS IVREA 00.41.18 13 - 94
9 d'alonzo antonella 1972 uisp DURBANO GAS ENERGY RIVAROLO 77 00.46.32 12 - 92

CATEGORIA F45

pos atleta anno società risultato
punti day

soc
punti
reg

punti
can

1 merlo luisella 1967 fidal TURIN MARATHON 00.32.16 20 - -
2 benedetto cristina 1966 uisp A.S.D. PODISTICA LEINI' 00.32.18 19 - 100
3 borgesio silvia 1969 uisp A.S.D. PODISTICA DORA BALTEA 00.32.24 18 - 98
4 ferrara rosita 1969 uisp POL. DIL. BAIRESE 00.33.19 17 - 96
5 perardi monica 1969 uisp A.P.D. PONT SAINT MARTIN 00.34.07 16 - 94
6 burlakova tetyana 1969 uisp DURBANO GAS ENERGY RIVAROLO 77 00.34.36 15 - 92
7 voto marylene 1968 uisp ATLETICA VENTUROLI 00.34.55 14 - 90
8 perot martina 1967 uisp POL. DIL. BAIRESE 00.36.18 13 - 88
9 rossi miranda 1969 uisp ATLETICA VENTUROLI 00.38.31 12 - 86

10 cenna carla 1970 uisp A.S.D. RUBATA' GROUP 00.39.28 11 - -
11 brunello deborah 1969 fidal A.S.GAGLIANICO 1974 00.45.19 10 - -
12 tredesini lorena 1968 uisp DURBANO GAS ENERGY RIVAROLO 77 00.46.52 9 - 84

CATEGORIA F50

pos atleta anno società risultato
punti day

soc
punti
reg

punti
can

1 goggi rosanna 1965 uisp CLUB GIO 22 RIVERA 00.33.17 20 - -
2 tius maggia lorella 1964 uisp A.S.D. PODISTICA DORA BALTEA 00.34.57 19 - 100
3 patteri loredana 1961 fidal A.S.GAGLIANICO 1974 00.35.20 18 - -
4 marchisio donatella 1962 uisp CRAL REGIONE PIEMONTE 00.35.54 17 - 98
5 marretta caterina 1963 uisp ATLETICA VENTUROLI 00.36.06 16 - 96
6 lavarino simonetta 1963 uisp POL. DIL. BAIRESE 00.38.29 15 - 94
7 balloni letizia carla 1964 uisp DURBANO GAS ENERGY RIVAROLO 77 00.38.39 14 - 92
8 locci loredana 1963 uisp DURBANO GAS ENERGY RIVAROLO 77 00.40.26 13 - 90
9 fornace veronica 1965 uisp DURBANO GAS ENERGY RIVAROLO 77 00.41.42 12 - 88

10 garofalo carmela 1961 uisp POL. DIL. BAIRESE 00.42.19 11 - 86

CATEGORIA F55

pos atleta anno società risultato
punti day

soc
punti
reg

punti
can

1 piano silvia 1958 uisp POL. DIL. BAIRESE 00.35.53 20 - 100
2 sidoti rosina 1957 uisp DURBANO GAS ENERGY RIVAROLO 77 00.36.57 19 - 98
3 brancaleoni monica 1960 uisp DURBANO GAS ENERGY RIVAROLO 77 00.37.41 18 - 96
4 geraci mattea 1958 uisp CRAL REGIONE PIEMONTE 00.38.04 17 - 94
5 vignani maria grazia 1958 uisp DURBANO GAS ENERGY RIVAROLO 77 00.41.05 16 - 92
6 barberio annamaria 1958 uisp POL. DIL. BAIRESE 00.41.39 15 - 90
7 pejrani anna gabriella 1959 uisp DURBANO GAS ENERGY RIVAROLO 77 00.52.15 14 - 88

CATEGORIA F60

pos atleta anno società risultato
punti day

soc
punti
reg

punti
can

1 tron anita 1955 uisp A.S.D. ATLETICA VALPELLICE 00.34.48 20 - 100
2 leone maria 1949 uisp DURBANO GAS ENERGY RIVAROLO 77 00.40.32 19 - 98
3 archina teresa 1949 uisp ATLETICA VENTUROLI 00.47.36 18 - 96



           CLASSIFICHE A PUNTEGGIO DI SOCIETA'
pos nome Punti Pres.

Punti
Uomini

Pres.
Uomini

Punti
Donne

Pres.
Donne

1 A140358 - POL. DIL. BAIRESE 988 62 782 49 206 13
2 A140541 - DURBANO GAS ENERGY RIVAROLO 77 756 54 553 40 203 14
3 A140340 - A.S.D. PODISTICA DORA BALTEA 506 33 452 30 54 3
4 A140509 - A.S.D. LIBERTAS FORNO "SERGIO BENETTI" 273 16 243 14 30 2
5 A120138 - ATLETICA VENTUROLI 228 16 151 11 77 5
6 AO013 A.P.D. PONT-SAINT-MARTIN 175 8 139 6 36 2
7 A120510 - A.S.D. PODISTICA LEINI' 163 10 110 7 53 3
8 A140406 - A.S.D. G. S. AVIS IVREA 138 12 112 10 26 2
9 VC008 A.S.GAGLIANICO 1974 102 6 55 3 47 3

10 A140467 - A.P.D. PONT SAINT MARTIN 101 5 67 3 34 2
11 A050657 - CRAL REGIONE PIEMONTE 100 9 66 7 34 2
12 A140528 - A.S.D. CASTLERUN 94 7 94 7 0 0
13 A140466 - A.S.D. ATLETICA MONTEROSA ARNAD M. E G. FOGU 88 5 71 4 17 1
14 A120370 - U.S. ATLETICA CAFASSE 84 3 84 3 0 0
15 A130567 - CLUB GIO 22 RIVERA 58 3 0 0 58 3
16 A120653 - A.S.D. OLIMPIATLETICA 55 2 55 2 0 0
17 A130056 - VALSUSA RUNNING TEAM ASD 51 2 51 2 0 0
18 AO003 ATLETICA MONTEROSA FOGU ARNAD 51 3 51 3 0 0
19 A120019 - SETTIMO - CIRIE' - CHIVASSO 42 2 42 2 0 0
20 A120347 - ATLETICA CASELLE '93 A.S.D. 42 3 42 3 0 0
21 AT001 S.S. VITTORIO ALFIERI ASTI 41 2 41 2 0 0
22 A060155 - A.S.D. POLISPORTIVA MONCRIVELLESE 40 2 40 2 0 0
23 A160276 - A.S.D. ATLETICA VALPELLICE 37 2 17 1 20 1
24 A140476 - A.S.D. CAMPO CANAVESE 36 2 22 1 14 1
25 A120494 - A.S.D. ATLETICA SETTIMESE 30 1 30 1 0 0
26 A140403 - A.S.D. SAMONE 30 4 30 4 0 0
27 A130347 - A.S.D. MONCENISIO 28 1 28 1 0 0
28 A051343 - A.S.D. TAPPOROSSO 28 1 28 1 0 0
29 AO004 ATLETICA SANDRO CALVESI 28 1 28 1 0 0
30 TO045 POD.TRANESE UNIONE INDUSTRIALE 28 1 28 1 0 0
31 A050192 - A.S.D. RUBATA' GROUP 28 2 17 1 11 1
32 A140512 - KEYCO HALF MARATHON 24 1 24 1 0 0
33 TO015 ATLETICA CANAVESANA 22 1 22 1 0 0
34 A130747 - G.S.P.T. 75 20 1 20 1 0 0
35 TO004 ATLETICA GIO' 22 RIVERA 20 1 0 0 20 1
36 TO118 TURIN MARATHON 20 1 0 0 20 1
37 A090019 - UISP BIELLA 18 1 18 1 0 0
38 TO224 A.S.D. PODISTICA TORINO 17 2 17 2 0 0
39 VC037 GSA POLLONE 16 1 16 1 0 0
40 A051504 - GRUPPO PODISTICO AVIS TORINO 15 1 0 0 15 1
41 RM270 PFIZER ITALIA RUNNING TEAM 15 1 15 1 0 0



42 A140468 - A.S.D. PODISTICA VALCHIUSELLA 13 4 13 4 0 0
43 A140540 - CANAVESE TRIATHLON A.S.D. 8 1 8 1 0 0
44 A140419 - A.S.D. L'ÉVA D'ÓR 4 2 4 2 0 0
45 A140019 - COMITATO IVREA CANAVESE 2 1 2 1 0 0
46 A050019 - COMITATO DI TORINO 1 1 1 1 0 0
47 VC060 A.S.D. OLIMPIA RUNNERS 1 1 1 1 0 0



                   Società Numerose

pos nome società
numero

atleti
numero
giovani

numero
adulti

1 A140358 - POL. DIL. BAIRESE 62 1 61
2 A140541 - DURBANO GAS ENERGY RIVAROLO 77 54 - 54
3 A140340 - A.S.D. PODISTICA DORA BALTEA 33 1 32
4 A120138 - ATLETICA VENTUROLI 16 - 16
5 A140509 - A.S.D. LIBERTAS FORNO "SERGIO BENETTI" 16 - 16
6 A140406 - A.S.D. G. S. AVIS IVREA 12 - 12
7 A120510 - A.S.D. PODISTICA LEINI' 10 - 10
8 A050657 - CRAL REGIONE PIEMONTE 9 - 9
9 AO013 A.P.D. PONT-SAINT-MARTIN 8 - 8

10 A140528 - A.S.D. CASTLERUN 7 - 7
11 VC008 A.S.GAGLIANICO 1974 6 - 6
12 A140466 - A.S.D. ATLETICA MONTEROSA ARNAD MAURO E GIUSEPPE FOGU 5 - 5
13 A140467 - A.P.D. PONT SAINT MARTIN 5 - 5
14 A140403 - A.S.D. SAMONE 4 - 4
15 A140468 - A.S.D. PODISTICA VALCHIUSELLA 4 - 4
16 A120347 - ATLETICA CASELLE '93 A.S.D. 3 - 3
17 A120370 - U.S. ATLETICA CAFASSE 3 - 3
18 A130567 - CLUB GIO 22 RIVERA 3 - 3
19 AO003 ATLETICA MONTEROSA FOGU ARNAD 3 - 3
20 A050192 - A.S.D. RUBATA' GROUP 2 - 2
21 A060155 - A.S.D. POLISPORTIVA MONCRIVELLESE 2 - 2
22 A120019 - SETTIMO - CIRIE' - CHIVASSO 2 - 2
23 A120653 - A.S.D. OLIMPIATLETICA 2 - 2
24 A130056 - VALSUSA RUNNING TEAM ASD 2 - 2
25 A140419 - A.S.D. L'EVA D'OR 2 - 2
26 A140476 - A.S.D. CAMPO CANAVESE 2 - 2
27 A160276 - A.S.D. ATLETICA VALPELLICE 2 - 2
28 AT001 S.S. VITTORIO ALFIERI ASTI 2 1 1
29 TO224 A.S.D. PODISTICA TORINO 2 - 2
30 A050019 - COMITATO DI TORINO 1 - 1
31 A051343 - A.S.D. TAPPOROSSO 1 - 1
32 A051504 - GRUPPO PODISTICO AVIS TORINO 1 - 1
33 A090019 - UISP BIELLA 1 - 1
34 A120494 - A.S.D. ATLETICA SETTIMESE 1 - 1
35 A130347 - A.S.D. MONCENISIO 1 - 1
36 A130747 - G.S.P.T. 75 1 - 1
37 A140019 - COMITATO IVREA CANAVESE 1 - 1
38 A140512 - KEYCO HALF MARATHON 1 - 1
39 A140540 - CANAVESE TRIATHLON A.S.D. 1 - 1
40 AO004 ATLETICA SANDRO CALVESI 1 - 1
41 RM270 PFIZER ITALIA RUNNING TEAM 1 - 1



42 TO004 ATLETICA GIO' 22 RIVERA 1 - 1
43 TO015 ATLETICA CANAVESANA 1 - 1
44 TO045 POD.TRANESE UNIONE INDUSTRIALE 1 - 1
45 TO118 TURIN MARATHON 1 - 1
46 VC037 GSA POLLONE 1 - 1
47 VC060 A.S.D. OLIMPIA RUNNERS 1 - 1
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